After Recording Return To: Northwest FCS - Spokane 1515 S Technology Blvd Suite B Spokane, WA 99224



201503240041 Skagit County Auditor \$144.00 3/24/2015 Page 1 of 110:29AM

FULL RELEASE - Debt Discharged

For good and valuable consideration, Lender certifies as follows:

The note and all other indebtedness secured by the loan documents having been fully paid, satisfied and discharged, the following loan documents are released:

Mortgage and Fixture Filing dated November 15, 2012 and executed by Samish River Farms, LLC, Mortgagor, to Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, a corporation, Mortgagee, recorded on November 26, 2012, as Instrument No. 201211260082, in the records of Skagit County, State of Washington.

Dated: March 17, 2015

LENDER: NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA/FLCA

Authorized Agent

By:

State of Washington)) ss. County of Spokane)

On March 17, 2015, before me personally appeared Michael Hale, known to me to be an authorized agent of the corporation that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same as its free act and deed; and on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute said instrument.



Pleste Printed Name Notary Public for the State of 1/1 Residing at _ My commission expires